

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

August 31, 2012

Amber Hernandez-Bunce Hernandez Home LLC P.O. Box 277 Bloomingdale, MI 49026

> RE: License #: AS800316739 Baseline Home 44409 Baseline Road Bloomingdale, MI 49026

Dear Ms. Hernandez-Bunce:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

onna Konopta

Donna Konopka, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001 (269) 615-5050

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS800316739	
Licensee Name:	Hernandez Home LLC	
Licensee Address:	44409 Baseline Road Bloomingdale, MI 49026	
Licensee Telephone #:	(269) 521-4130	
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Amber Hernandez-Bunce	
Name of Facility:	Baseline Home	
Facility Address:	44409 Baseline Road Bloomingdale, MI 49026	
Facility Telephone #:	(269) 521-4130	
Capacity:	6	
Program Type:	MENTALLY ILL DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED	

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensee remodeled a section of the existing adult foster care small group home and created 2 single occupancy bedrooms.

III. Methodology

08/03/2012 – Document Received – Request for Modification of the Terms of the License Received 08/30/2012 – On-site Inspection Completed – full compliance

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Baseline Home was originally licensed on 04/23/12 for a capacity of 4 residents. The facility is a single story structure with all bedrooms and other living areas located on the main floor. The licensee renovated an area to the south of the dining room to create 2 single occupancy resident bedrooms, 1 full bathing area and a laundry room.

Each bedroom contains in excess of the required 80 square feet of living space. The bedrooms' furnishings meet the licensing requirements. The living room of the home contains 572 square feet which is more than adequate for 6 residents living in the home. The kitchen and dining room are adequate for the increased capacity.

Bedroom #	Room Dimensions	Total Square Footage	Total Resident Beds
4 SW	10'1" x 9'6"	95	1
5 SE	10'1" x 9'6"	95	1

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the licensed capacity of Baseline Home be increased from 4 to 6 residents effective 08/31/2012 based on the remodeling completed in the home.

Donna Konopta

08/31/2012

Donna Konopka Licensing Consultant

Date

Approved By:

ende

08/31/2012

Jerry Hendrick Area Manager Date